
60

80

100

120

140

150

175

200

224

250

300

350

400

Rohrdrossel- / Absperrklappen ohne Dichtung 

der Innenklappe

Throttle- / Shut-off valves without seal 

inside the valve

Vannes à clapet sans joint

du clapet intérieur 

64 65

8

Drehantrieb, Fabrikat BAR Spannung:

Rotary actuator, make BAR current:
230V, AC = 24V, DC =

Vérin rotatif, fabrication BAR tension:
No. ..34 No. ..35

1,5 mm grundiert 2 mm grundiert 1,5 mm verzinkt 2 mm verzinkt 1,5 mm Chromnickelstahl 2 mm Chromnickelstahl
1.5 mm primed 2 mm primed 1.5 mm galvanized 2 mm galvanized 1.5 mm stainless steel 2 mm stainless steel
1,5 mm peint 2 mm peint 1,5 mm galvanisé 2 mm galvanisé 1,5 mm acier inoxydable 2 mm acier inoxydable

2 mm grundiert 2 mm Chromnickelstahl
2 mm primed 2 mm stainless steel
2 mm peint 2 mm acier inoxydable

Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. €

Nr. € Nr. €

DN

DN

2070

56620603..

56620803..

56621003..

58521203..

58521403..

58521503..

58521703..

58522003..

58522203..

58522503..

58523003..

58523503..

58524003..

66620603..

66620803..

66621003..

68521203..

68521403..

68521503..

68521703..

68522003..

68522203..

68522503..

68523003..

68523503..

68524003..

60

80

100

120

140

150

175

200

224

250

300

350

400

– –

56620807..

56621007..

58521207..

58521407..

58521507..

58521707..

58522007..

58522207..

58522507..

58523007..

– –

66620807..

66621007..

68521207..

68521407..

68521507..

68521707..

68522007..

68522207..

68522507..

68523007..

60

80

100

120

140

150

175

200

224

250

300

56620605..

56620805..

56621005..

58521205..

58521405..

58521505..

58521705..

58522005..

58522205..

58522505..

58523005..

66620605..

66620805..

66621005..

68521205..

68521405..

68521505..

68521705..

68522005..

68522205..

68522505..

68523005..

60

80

100

120

140

150

175

200

224

250

300

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

11061566

11081566

11101566

11121560

11141560

11151560

11171560

11201560

11221560

11251560

11301560

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

12351560

12401560

– –

11082566

11102566

11122560

11142560

11152560

11172560

11202560

11222560

11252560

11302560

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

12352560

12402560

11063566

11083566

11103566

11123560

11143560

11153560

11173560

11203560

11223560

11253560

11303560

– –

– –

– –

– –

12103566

12123560

– –

12153560

12173560

12203560

– –

12253560

12303560

12353560

12403560

Die 2-stellige Nr. für die gewünschte Spannung ist der 8-stelligen Artikelnummer anzufügen.
The 2-digit number of the desired current has to be added to the 8-digit article-no. code.
Le nombre à 2 chiffres pour la tension souhaitée est à ajouter au n° d’article à 8 chiffres.

Andere Antriebe lieferbar. Preise auf Anfrage.
Other actuators are available. Prices on request.
D’autres vérins sont disponibles. Prix sur demande.

Drehantrieb, Fabrikat AIR TORQUE Spannung:

Rotary actuator, make AIR TORQUE current:
230V, AC = 24V, DC =

Vérin rotatif, fabrication AIR TORQUE tension:
No. ..44 No. ..45

Klappenantrieb, Fabrikat Belimo Spannung:

Valve actuator, make Belimo current:
230V, AC = 24V, DC =

Servomoteur de clapet, fabrication Belimo tension:
No. ..51 No. ..52

Die 2-stellige Nr. für die gewünschte Spannung ist der 8-stelligen Artikelnummer anzufügen.
The 2-digit number of the desired current has to be added to the 8-digit article-no. code.
Le nombre à 2 chiffres pour la tension souhaitée est à ajouter au n° d’article à 8 chiffres.

Stetig regelbarer Belimo-Klappenantrieb, externes Signal 0-10 V, auf Anfrage.
Continually controllable Belimo valve actuator, external signal 0-10 V, on request.
Servomoteur de clapet Belimo à réglage constant, signal externe 0-10 V, sur demande.

>DN 300 mm auf Anfrage.         >DN 300 mm on request.         >DN 300 mm sur demande.

Stellantrieb, Fabrikat Deufra Spannung:

Adjustable drive, make Deufra current:
230V, AC = 24V, DC =

Servomoteur, fabrication Deufra tension:
No. ..81 No. ..82

Die 2-stellige Nr. für die gewünschte Spannung ist der 8-stelligen Artikelnummer anzufügen.
The 2-digit number of the desired current has to be added to the 8-digit article-no. code.
Le nombre à 2 chiffres pour la tension souhaitée est à ajouter au n° d’article à 8 chiffres.

Andere Antriebe lieferbar. Preise auf Anfrage.
Other actuators are available. Prices on request.
D’autres vérins sont disponibles. Prix sur demande.

>DN 300 mm auf Anfrage.         >DN 300 mm on request.         >DN 300 mm sur demande.

2095

2105

2107

Rohrdrosselklappen ohne Dichtung, handbetätigt

Throttle valves without seal, hand-operated

Vannes à clapet manuelle sans joint

60 57 80 63 – – – 60 0,70

80 77 103 87 – – – 100 1,60

100 100 115 99 – – – 100 1,80

120 120 125 109 – – – 120 2,10

140 136 133 117 – – – 140 2,40

150 150 140 124 – – – 150 2,60

175 175 152 136 – – – 175 3,10

200 200 165 149 – – – 200 3,70

224 220 175 159 – – – 200 4,10

250 250 190 174 – – – 200 4,70

300 300 215 199 – – – 200 5,80

350 349 233 240 – – – 200 7,90

400 398 233 265 – – – 200 9,40

Abmessungen
Dimensions
Dimensions

DN Ø d A B C E F L kg

60 57 250 63 79 – – 60 3,30

80 76 273 87 79 – – 100 3,60

100 99 285 99 79 – – 100 3,90

120 119 295 109 79 – – 120 4,30

140 135 303 117 79 – – 140 4,70

150 149 310 124 79 – – 150 5,00

175 174 322 136 84 – – 175 6,60

200 199 334 149 84 – – 200 7,40

224 219 344 159 84 – – 200 7,90

250 249 358 174 84 – – 200 8,60

300 299 384 199 84 – – 200 9,80

350 349 430 224 84 – – 200 10,90

400 398 455 248 84 – – 200 12,30

Abmessungen für 2 mm Rohrteile
Dimensions for 2 mm piping
Dimensions pour tuyauterie en épaisseur 2 mm

DN Ø d A B C E F L kg

d

L

B A

C

d
L

B A

60 57 145 63 – – – 60 3,60

80 76 166 87 – – – 100 3,90

100 99 179 99 – – – 100 4,20

120 119 189 109 – – – 120 4,60

140 135 197 117 – – – 140 5,00

150 149 204 124 – – – 150 5,20

175 174 216 136 – – – 175 5,60

200 199 229 149 – – – 200 6,40

224 219 239 159 – – – 200 6,80

250 249 254 174 – – – 200 7,40

300 299 277 199 – – – 200 8,70

60 – – – – – – – –

80 76 267 86 – – – 100 4,40

100 99 279 98 – – – 100 4,70

120 119 290 108 – – – 120 5,10

140 135 297 116 – – – 140 5,40

150 149 304 123 – – – 150 5,70

175 174 317 135 – – – 175 6,30

200 199 329 148 – – – 200 7,10

224 219 339 158 – – – 200 7,60

250 249 354 173 – – – 200 8,30

300 299 379 199 – – – 200 9,50

Absperrklappen ohne Dichtung, pneumatisch betätigt mit Drehantrieb,

5/2-Wege-Magnetventil (1-spulig), 2 mechanische Endschalter komplett in Endschalterbox verdrahtet, 
Umschaltzeit für 90° < 3 Sekunden

Shut-off valves without seal, pneumatically operated with rotary actuator,

5/2-way-solenoid-valve (1 coil), 2 mechanical limit switches wired complete into a limit switch box, 
switch-over time for 90° < 3 seconds

Vannes à clapet sans joint, actionné pneumatiquement, avec vérin rotatif,

électrovanne 5/2 voies (à 1 bobine), 2 fins de course mécaniques câblés, 
câblées entièrement dans le boîtier des fins de course, temps de rotation pour 90° < 3 secondes

Absperrklappen ohne Dichtung, elektromotorisch mit Belimo-Klappenantrieb

Umschaltzeit 90° cirka 180 Sek., Endschalter für Stellungsrückmeldung gegen Aufpreis. 

Shut-off valves without seal, electrically-operated, with Belimo valve actuator

Switch-over time for 90° 180 seconds, limit-switch for remote control against surcharge.

Vannes à clapet sans joint, électro-motorisées par servomoteur de clapet Belimo 

Temps de rotation pour 90° 180 sec., fin de course pour contrôle à distance contre supplément.

8

Absperrklappen ohne Dichtung, elektromotorisch mit Stellantrieb

einschließlich 2 einstellbare potentialfreie Endschalter und Thermoschalter. Umschaltzeit 90° ca. 6 Sekunden.

Shut-off valves without seal, electrically operated with adjustable drive

incl. 2 adjustable potential-free limit switches and thermal circuit breaker. Switch-over time for 90° 6 seconds.

Vannes à clapet sans joint, électro-motorisées par servomoteur

y compris 2 fins de course libre de potentiel réglables et thermorupteurs. Temps de rotation pour 90° 6 sec.

L

d

B A

L

d

B A



8

8

Throttle- / Shut-off valves with seal 

inside the valve

Vannes à clapet avec joint 

du clapet intérieur

67

Rohrdrossel- / Absperrklappen mit Dichtung 

der Innenklappe

66

– –

57720803..

57721003..

57721203..

57721403..

57721503..

57721703..

57722003..

57722203..

57722503..

57723003..

– –

67720803..

67721003..

67721203..

67721403..

67721503..

67721703..

67722003..

67722203..

67722503..

67723003..

60

80

100

120

140

150

175

200

224

250

300

– –

57720807..

57721007..

57721207..

57721407..

57721507..

57721707..

57722007..

57722207..

57722507..

57723007..

– –

67720807..

67721007..

67721207..

67721407..

67721507..

67721707..

67722007..

67722207..

67722507..

67723007..

60

80

100

120

140

150

175

200

224

250

300

– –

57720805..

57721005..

57721205..

57721405..

57721505..

57721705..

57722005..

– –

67720805..

67721005..

67721205..

67721405..

67721505..

67721705..

67722005..

60

80

100

120

140

150

175

200

2090

2 mm grundiert 2 mm Chromnickelstahl
2 mm primed 2 mm stainless steel
2 mm peint 2 mm acier inoxydable

2 mm grundiert 2 mm Chromnickelstahl
2 mm primed 2 mm stainless steel
2 mm peint 2 mm acier inoxydable

2 mm grundiert 2 mm Chromnickelstahl
2 mm primed 2 mm stainless steel
2 mm peint 2 mm acier inoxydable

Nr. € Nr. €

Nr. € Nr. €

Nr. € Nr. €

DN

DN

DN

– –

12081577

12101577

12121577

12141577

12151577

12171577

12201577

12221577

12251577

12301577

– –

12083577

12103577

12123577

12143577

12153577

12173577

12203577

12223577

12253577

12303577

60

80

100

120

140

150

175

200

224

250

300
2080

2100

2102

60 – – – – – – – –

80 76 103 86 – – – 100 1,90

100 99 133 98 – – – 100 2,20

120 119 143 108 – – – 120 2,60

140 135 151 116 – – – 140 2,90

150 149 158 123 – – – 150 3,20

175 174 170 135 – – – 175 3,80

200 199 183 148 – – – 200 4,60

224 219 193 158 – – – 200 5,10

250 249 208 173 – – – 200 5,80

300 299 233 198 – – – 200 7,00

Abmessungen für 2 mm Rohrteile
Dimensions for 2 mm piping
Dimensions pour tuyauterie en épaisseur 2 mm

Abmessungen für 2 mm Rohrteile
Dimensions for 2 mm piping
Dimensions pour tuyauterie en épaisseur 2 mm

Abmessungen für 2 mm Rohrteile
Dimensions for 2 mm piping
Dimensions pour tuyauterie en épaisseur 2 mm

DN Ø d A B C E F L kg

DN Ø d A B C E F L kg

DN Ø d A B C E F L kg

60 – – – – – – – –

80 76 273 87 79 – – 100 3,60

100 99 285 99 79 – – 100 3,90

120 119 295 109 79 – – 120 4,30

140 135 303 117 79 – – 140 4,70

150 149 310 124 79 – – 150 5,00

175 174 322 136 84 – – 175 6,60

200 199 355 149 84 – – 200 7,40

224 219 365 159 84 – – 200 7,90

250 249 380 174 84 – – 200 8,60

300 299 409 199 84 – – 200 9,80

L

C

d

B A

d

B A

L

60 – – – – – – – –

80 76 166 86 – – – 100 3,90

100 99 179 98 – – – 100 4,20

120 119 189 108 – – – 120 4,60

140 135 197 116 – – – 140 5,00

150 149 204 123 – – – 150 5,20

175 174 216 135 – – – 175 5,80

200 199 229 148 – – – 200 6,60

Rohrdrosselklappen mit Dichtung, handbetätigt

Throttle valves with seal, hand-operated

Vannes à clapet manuelle avec joint

Absperrklappen mit Dichtung, pneumatisch betätigt mit Drehantrieb,

5/2-Wege-Magnetvenil (1-spulig), 2 mechanische Endschalter komplett in Endschalterbox verdrahtet,
Umschaltzeit für 90° < 3 Sekunden

Shut-off valves with seal, pneumatically operated with rotary actuator,

5/2-way-solenoid-valve (1 coil), 2 mechanical limit switches wired complete into a limit switch box, 
switch-over time for 90° < 3 seconds

Vannes à clapet avec joint, actionné pneumatiquement avec vérin rotatif,

électrovanne 5/2 voies (à 1 bobine), 2 fins de course mécaniques câblés, 
câblées entièrement dans le boîtier des fins de course, temps de rotation pour 90° < 3 secondes

Absperrklappen mit Dichtung, elektromotorisch mit Belimo-Klappenantrieb

Umschaltzeit 90° cirka 180 Sek., Endschalter für Stellungsrückmeldung gegen Aufpreis. 

Shut-off valves with seal, electrically-operated, with Belimo valve actuator

Switch-over time for 90° 180 seconds, limit-switch for remote control against surcharge. 

Vannes à clapet avec joint, électro-motorisées par servomoteur de clapet Belimo 

Temps de rotation pour 90° 180 sec., fin de course pour contrôle à distance contre supplément.

Absperrklappen mit Dichtung, elektromotorisch mit Stellantrieb

einschließlich 2 einstellbare potentialfreie Endschalter und Thermoschalter. Umschaltzeit 90° ca. 6 Sekunden.

Shut-off valves with seal, electrically operated with adjustable drive

incl. 2 adjustable potential-free limit switches and thermal circuit breaker. Switch-over time for 90° 6 seconds.

Vannes à clapet avec joint, électro-motorisées par servomoteur

y compris 2 fins de course libre de potentiel réglables et thermorupteurs. Temps de rotation pour 90° 6 sec.

60 – – – – – – – –

80 76 264 86 – – – 100 4,40

100 99 276 98 – – – 100 4,70

120 119 286 108 – – – 120 5,10

140 135 294 116 – – – 140 5,40

150 149 301 123 – – – 150 5,70

175 174 314 135 – – – 175 6,30

200 199 326 148 – – – 200 7,10

224 219 396 158 – – – 200 7,60

250 249 411 173 – – – 200 8,30

300 299 439 199 – – – 200 9,50

Drehantrieb, Fabrikat BAR Spannung:

Rotary actuator, make BAR current:
230V, AC = 24V, DC =

Vérin rotatif, fabrication BAR tension:
No. ..34 No. ..35

Die 2-stellige Nr. für die gewünschte Spannung ist der 8-stelligen Artikelnummer anzufügen.
The 2-digit number of the desired current has to be added to the 8-digit article-no. code.
Le nombre à 2 chiffres pour la tension souhaitée est à ajouter au n° d’article à 8 chiffres.

Andere Antriebe lieferbar. Preise auf Anfrage.
Other actuators are available. Prices on request.
D’autres vérins sont disponibles. Prix sur demande.

In verstärkter Ausführung auch als Absperrorgan explosionsdruckstoßfest bis 3 bar Überdruck zertifiziert.
The reinforced version is certified to be shock-explosion proof up to 3 bar over-pressure also as shut-off device.
En version renforcée, également certifié en tant qu’organe d’arrêt pour une résistance à la surpression
jusqu’à une surpression de 3 bars.

Drehantrieb, Fabrikat AIR TORQUE Spannung:

Rotary actuator, make AIR TORQUE current:
230V, AC = 24V, DC =

Vérin rotatif, fabrication AIR TORQUE tension:
No. ..44 No. ..45

Klappenantrieb, Fabrikat Belimo Spannung:

Valve actuator, make Belimo current:
230V, AC = 24V, DC =

Servomoteur de clapet, fabrication Belimo tension:
No. ..51 No. ..52

Die 2-stellige Nr. für die gewünschte Spannung ist der 8-stelligen Artikelnummer anzufügen.
The 2-digit number of the desired current has to be added to the 8-digit article-no. code.
Le nombre à 2 chiffres pour la tension souhaitée est à ajouter au n° d’article à 8 chiffres.

Stetig regelbarer Belimo-Klappenantrieb, externes Signal 0-10 V, auf Anfrage.
Continually controllable Belimo valve actuator, external signal 0-10 V, on request.
Servomoteur de clapet Belimo à réglage constant, signal externe 0-10 V, sur demande.

>DN 300 mm auf Anfrage.         >DN 300 mm on request.         >DN 300 mm sur demande.

Stellantrieb, Fabrikat Deufra Spannung:

Adjustable drive, make Deufra current:
230V, AC = 24V, DC =

Servomoteur, fabrication Deufra tension:
No. ..81 No. ..82

Die 2-stellige Nr. für die gewünschte Spannung ist der 8-stelligen Artikelnummer anzufügen.
The 2-digit number of the desired current has to be added to the 8-digit article-no. code.
Le nombre à 2 chiffres pour la tension souhaitée est à ajouter au n° d’article à 8 chiffres.

Andere Antriebe lieferbar. Preise auf Anfrage.
Other actuators are available. Prices on request.
D’autres vérins sont disponibles. Prix sur demande.

>DN 300 mm auf Anfrage.         >DN 300 mm on request.         >DN 300 mm sur demande.

L

d

B A

L

d

B A



Hinweise Absperrklappen (Rohrdrosselklappen) Notes on shut-off valves (throttle valves) Indications sur vannes à clapet
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8

Absperrklappen (Rohrdrosselklappen) ohne Dichtung der Innenklappe

Die auf Seite 64-65 aufgeführten Klappen sind beidseitig gebördelt für Spannring-
verbindungen.
Beide Wellendurchführungen sind abgedichtet mit einer O-Ring-Dichtung aus Viton
und einer aus EPDM-leitfähig, um Aufladungen der Innenklappe auf das Gehäuse
abzuleiten. Temperaturbeständig von -50 bis +120 °C.

Bis 300 mm Durchmesser ist die Klappe nach außen explosionsdruckstoßfest bis 3 bar
Überdruck zertifiziert.

Durchmesser 350 bis 400 mm können gebördelt für Spannringverbindung 
(nicht druckstoßfest) oder mit Losflanschen geliefert werden.

Durchmesser über 400 mm werden mit Losflansch nach DIN 24154, T2 ausgeführt,
jedoch ohne  Gegenflansch. Flansche siehe Seite 108. Die Wellen sind kugelgelagert
und mit einem O-Ring aus Viton abgedichtet.
Bis 630 mm Durchmesser nach außen explosionsdruckstoßfest bis 3 bar.
Preise auf Anfrage.

Viton

EPDM

Silikon

EPDM

Viton

Richtlinie 94/9/EG (ATEX)
Je nach Antrieb sind ATEX-Ausführungen für die Umgebung der Klappen in Ex II 2/3
G/D c IIB T4 X gegen Mehrpreis lieferbar.
Innerhalb des Klappengehäuses sind bei Ausführungen ohne Dichtung der Innenklappe
Zone 0 und 20 zugelassen.
Bei Ausführungen mit Dichtung der Innenklappe aus Silikon ist im Inneren Zone 20
zugelassen, jedoch nicht Zone 0. Sollte Zone 0 erforderlich sein, sind leitfähige
Dichtungen erforderlich, die keine Lebensmittelqualität aufweisen.

Lieferbare Sonderausführungen – Preise auf Anfrage.

Gehäusewerkstoff 1.4571.
Ausführungen für höhere Temperaturen, Betätigung 100 mm vom Gehäuse entfernt
angebracht für bauseitige Isolierung.
Antriebe, Magnetventile und Endschalter nach Kundenvorgaben.

Shut-off valves (throttle valves) without seal inside the valve

The valves listed up on pages 64-65 are flanged on both sides for pull-ring
connections.
Both shaft openings are sealed with a O-ring seal of Viton and with a O-ring seal of
conductive EPDM in order to carry off charge of the inside valve to the housing.
Temperature resistance from -50 up to +120 °C.

Up to a diameter of 300 mm the valve is certified to be shock-explosion proof to the
outside up to 3 bar over-pressure.

Diameters of 350 to 400 mm are available in flanged version for pull-ring
connections (not shock-explosion proof) or with loose flanges.

Diameters over 400 mm are installed with loose flange according to DIN 24154, T2,
but without counter-flange. Flanges see page 108. The shafts have ball-bearings and
are sealed with a O-ring of Viton.
Up to a diameter of 630 mm shock-explosion proof to the outside up to 3 bar.
Prices on request.

Directive 94/9/EG (ATEX)
Depending on the actuator ATEX versions for the surroundings of the valves can be
delivered in Ex II 2/3 G/D c IIB T4 X with extra charge.
Inside the valve housing Zone 0 and 20 are admitted for versions without seal of the
inside valve.
For versions with seal of silicone of the inside valve Zone 20 is admitted inside but not
Zone 0. If Zone 0 is required, conductive seals without food quality are necessary.

Available special versions – prices on request.

Housing material 1.4571.
Versions for higher temperatures, actuation mounted 100 mm away from the housing
for insulation on site.
Actuators, solenoid valves and limit switches acc. to customer's specifications.

Vannes à clapet sans joint du clapet intérieur

Les clapets indiqués page 64-65 présentent des bords tombés des deux côtés pour un
raccordement par collier de serrage.
Les deux passages d'arbre sont rendus étanches par un joint torique en Viton et un
joint torique en EPDM conducteur électrique, afin de dévier les charges du clapet
intérieur sur le carter. Résistance aux températures -50 jusqu'à +120 °C.

Jusqu'au diamètre 300 mm, le clapet est résistant à la surpression vers l'extérieur 
jusqu'à 3 bar.

Les diamètres 350 à 400 mm sont également disponibles à bords tombés pour
raccord par collier de serrage (non résistant à la surpression) ou avec des brides
tournantes.

Des diamètres supérieurs à 400 mm sont exécutés avec une bride tournante selon
DIN 24154, T2, mais sans contrebride. Pour les brides, voir page 108. Les arbres sont
soutenus par des roulements à billes et rendus étanches par un joint torique en Viton.
Jusqu'à 630 mm de diamètre vers l'extérieur, résistant à la surpression jusqu'à 3 bar.
Prix sur demande.

Absperrklappen (Rohrdrosselklappen) mit Dichtung der Innenklappe

Die auf Seite 66-67 aufgeführten Klappen sind beidseitig gebördelt für Spannring-
verbindungen.
Standardmäßig mit Dichtung der Innenklappe aus Silikon.
Andere Gummiqualitäten auf Anfrage.
Beide Wellendurchführungen sind abgedichtet mit einer O-Ring-Dichtung aus Viton
und einer aus EPDM-leitfähig, um Aufladungen der Innenklappe auf das Gehäuse
abzuleiten. Temperaturbeständig von -50 bis +120 °C.

Bis 300 mm Durchmesser ist die Klappe nach außen explosionsdruckstoßfest bis 3 bar
Überdruck zertifiziert.

Durchmesser über 300 mm werden mit angeschweißten Flanschen nach DIN 24154,
T2 ausgeführt, jedoch ohne Gegenflansch. Flansche siehe Seite 108.

Die Dichtung ist auf der gesamten Innenfläche der Klappe angebracht. Die Wellen sind
kugelgelagert und mit einem O-Ring aus Viton abgedichtet.
Bis 630 mm Durchmesser nach außen explosionsdruckstoßfest bis 3 bar. 
Preise auf Anfrage.

Shut-off valves (throttle valves) with seal inside the valve
The valves listed up on pages 66-67 are flanged on both sides for pull-ring connections.

Standard finish with seal of Silicone of the inside valve.
Other rubber materials on request.
Both shaft openings are sealed with a O-ring seal of Viton and with a O-ring seal of
conductive EPDM in order to carry off charge of the inside valve to the housing.
Temperature resistance from -50 up to +120 °C.

Up to a diameter of 300 mm the valve is certified to be shock-explosion proof to the
outside up to 3 bar over-pressure.

Diameters over 300 mm are installed with welded-on flanges according to DIN
24154, T2, but without counter-flange. Flanges see page 108.

The seal is placed on the whole inside area of the valve. The shafts have ball-bearings
and are sealed with a O-ring of Viton. 
Up to a diameter of 630 mm shock-explosion proof to the outside up to 3 bar.
Prices on request.

Vannes à clapet avec joint du clapet intérieur

Les clapets indiqués page 66-67 présentent des bords tombés des deux côtés pour un
raccordement par collier de serrage. 
En version standard, joint d'étanchéité du clapet intérieur en silicone. D'autres qualités
de caoutchouc sur demande.
Les deux passages d'arbre sont rendus étanches par un joint torique en Viton et un
joint torique en EPDM conducteur électrique, afin de dévier les charges du clapet
intérieur sur le carter Résistance aux températures -50 jusqu'à +120 °C.

Jusqu'au diamètre 300 mm, le clapet est résistant à la surpression vers l'extérieur
jusqu'à 3 bar.

Les diamètres supérieurs à 300 mm sont exécutés avec des brides soudées suivant
DIN 24154, T2, mais sans contrebride. Pour les brides, voir page 108.

Le joint d'étanchéité couvre l'ensemble de la surface intérieure du clapet. Les arbres
sont soutenus par des roulements à billes et rendus étanches par un joint torique en
Viton. Jusqu'à 630 mm de diamètre vers l'extérieur, résistant à la surpression jusqu'à 
3 bar. Prix sur demande.

Pneumatische Drehantriebe (IP 65)

Erforderliche Druckluft 5 bar. Umschaltzeit für 90° < 3 Sekunden.
Auf dem Drehantrieb ist ein federrückgeführtes 5/2-Wege-Magnetventil (1-spulig) 
mit Handhilfsbetätigung montiert, mit einem Druckluftanschluss für Gewebeschlauch 
8 mm lichte Weite. Standardmäßig wird die Klappe stromlos geschlossen.

2 Endschalter potentialfrei 4-250 V mit Goldkontakten prellfrei für SPS-Steuerungen
und für Stromstärken bis 5 A geeignet, in einer Endschalterbox auf dem Antrieb an-
gebracht. Magnetventil und Endschalter auf Klemmen in Endschalterbox verdrahtet.

Pneumatic rotary actuators (IP 65)

Required air pressure 5 bar. Switch-over time for 90° < 3 seconds.
On the rotary actuator a 5/2-way-solenoid-valve (1 coil) with auxiliary hand operation
and spring reverse is mounted, with compressed-air connection for fabric air hoses 
of 8 mm clear width. As a standard the valve is closed without power supply.

2 limit switches potential-free 4-250 V with bounce-free gold contacts for SPS controls
and suitable for amperages up to 5 A, mounted to the actuator in a limit switch box.
Solenoid-valve and limit switch wired on terminals in a limit switch box.

Vérins rotatifs pneumatiques (IP 65)

Air comprimé requis 5 bar. Temps de rotation pour 90° < 3 secondes.
Une électrovanne 5/2 voies (à 1 bobine) avec actionnement manuel auxiliaire et retour
par ressort est montée sur le vérin rotatif, avec un raccordement d'air comprimé pour
des flexibles de 8 mm de diamètre intérieur. En version standard, le clapet est mis hors
tension.

2 fins de course libre de potentiel 4-250 V avec contacts dorés, sans rebond, pour
commandes programmables et pour des ampérages jusqu'à 5 A, montés dans un
boîtier de fins de course sur l'entraînement. Electrovanne et fins de course câblés sur
bornes dans un boîtier de fins de course.

Elektromotorische Belimo-Klappenantriebe (40 Nm, IP 42)

Überlastsicher, standardmäßig ohne Endschalter ausgeführt. Die Klappe bleibt in der
jeweiligen Endlage unter Spannung stehen. Verbrauch ca. 4 Watt. Umschaltzeit für 90°
cirka 180 Sekunden.
Wegen des begrenzten Drehmoments können Klappen über 350 mm bzw. über 
200 mm bei Ausführung mit Dichtung nicht geliefert werden.

Variabel einstellbare Endschalter zur Abschaltung und Stellungsrückmeldung oder
Potentiometer gegen Mehrpreis lieferbar.

Electrically operated Belimo valve actuators (40 Nm, IP 42)

Overload proof, in standard version without limit switch. The valve remains under
tension in the respective end position. Consumption approx. 4 watt. Switch-over time
for 90° approx. 180 seconds.
Due to the limited torque valves over 350 mm or over 200 mm for the version with
sealing are not available.

Limit switches that can be set variably to switch off and to inform about the status or
potentiometers can be delivered with extra charge.

Servomoteurs de clapet électro-motorisés Belimo (40 Nm, IP 42)

Protégés contre les surcharges, version standard sans fin de course. Le clapet reste
sous tension dans sa position de fin de course respective. Consommation environ 
4 watt. Temps de rotation pour 90° environ 180 secondes.
En raison du étroit couple, il n’est pas possible de livrer des clapets supérieurs à 350
mm ou supérieurs à 200 mm pour les versions avec joint.

Fins de course à réglage variable pour l’arrêt et l’indication de position ou
potentiomètre disponibles avec supplément.

Elektromotorische Stellantriebe Deufra (IP 65)

1-phasig, mit Handnotbetätigung. Umschaltzeit für 90° cirka 6 Sekunden.
2 variabel einstellbare potentialfreie Endschalter und Thermoschalter im Antrieb
integriert.
Preise für Heizung, Potentiometer, Stellungsregler auf Anfrage.

Electrically operated adjustable drives Deufra (IP 65)

1-phase, with emergency hand operation. Switch-over time for 90° approx. 6 seconds.
2 variably adjustable potential-free limit switches and thermal circuit breaker integra-
ted in the actuator. 
Prices for heating, potentiometer, position controller on request.

Servomoteurs électro-motorisés Deufra (IP 65)

Monophasé, avec actionnement manuel d’urgence. Temps de rotation pour 90°
environ 6 secondes. 2 fins de course libre de potentiel à réglage variable et
thermorupteurs intégrées dans le servomoteur. 
Prix pour chauffage, potentiomètre, régulateur de position sur demande.

Directive 94/9/EG (ATEX)
En fonction du servomoteur, des versions ATEX peuvent être fournies pour des environ-
nements des clapets en zone Ex II 2/3 G/D c IIB T4 X avec supplément.
A l'intérieur du carter du clapet, les zones 0 et 20 sont autorisées pour des versions
sans étanchéité du clapet intérieur.
Pour des versions avec joint du clapet intérieur en silicone, la zone 20 est autorisée à
l'intérieur, mais pas la zone 0. Au cas où la zone 0 s'avère indispensable, il faut des
joints d'étanchéité qui sont conducteurs électriques sans qualité alimentaire.

Versions spéciales disponibles – prix sur demande.

Matériau du carter 1.4571.
Versions résistantes à des températures plus élevées, actionnement installé à 100 mm
du carter pour une isolation à effectuer sur site.
Servomoteurs, électrovannes et fins de course selon les consignes du client.

Ausführung über Ø 300 mm
Version over Ø 300 mm

Version sup. au Ø 300 mm
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Luftregulierschieber (nur für Luftleitungen)

Air flow control gates (for air pipelines only)

Vannes de régulation d’air (seulement pour tuyauterie de ventilation)

8

8

60 – – – – – – – –

80 77 148 – – – – 50 0,75

100 100 175 – – – – 58 1,10

120 120 205 – – – – 58 1,30

140 136 242 – – – – 70 1,70

150 150 250 – – – – 70 1,80

175 175 290 – – – – 70 2,55

200 200 335 – – – – 70 3,40

224 220 392 – – – – 70 3,90

250 250 410 – – – – 100 4,60

300 299 485 – – – – 100 7,90

Abmessungen
Dimensions
Dimensions

Abmessungen
Dimensions
Dimensions

Abmessungen
Dimensions
Dimensions

Abmessungen
Dimensions
Dimensions

DN Ø d A B C E F L kg

DN Ø d A B C E F L kg

DN Ø d A B C E F L kg

DN Ø d A B C E F L kg

d

L

A

Zusatzluftdeckel

Adjustable blank-off covers

Volet de prise d’air réglable

A

B

60 – – – – – – – –

80 – 70 92 – – – – 0,15

100 – 90 115 – – – – 0,20

120 – 110 135 – – – – 0,25

140 – 126 151 – – – – 0,30

150 – 140 165 – – – – 0,35

175 – 165 190 – – – – 0,45

200 – 190 215 – – – – 0,55

Zusatzluftdrossel

Air bleeds

Registre de prise d’air réglable

d

5
5 L

60 – – – – – – – –

80 78 – – – – – 100 0,35

100 100 – – – – – 100 0,45

120 120 – – – – – 100 0,50

140 136 – – – – – 100 0,55

150 150 – – – – – 100 0,65

175 175 – – – – – 100 0,80

200 200 – – – – – 100 0,85

Rückschlagklappen

Non-return valves

Soupapes de retenue

L

B C

25

Ed

Hebelarm um 360° verstellbar

Gewicht auf dem Hebelarm verstellbar

Lever arm adjustable by 360°
Bras de force réglable de 360°

Adjustable weight on lever arm
Poids sur le bras de force réglable

1,5 mm grundiert 2 mm grundiert 1,5 mm galvanisch verzinkt 2 mm galvanisch verzinkt 1 mm Chromnickelstahl 1,5 mm Chromnickelstahl
1.5 mm primed 2 mm primed 1.5 mm electro galvanized 2 mm electro galvanized 1 mm stainless steel 1.5 mm stainless steel
1,5 mm peint 2 mm peint 1,5 mm electro galvanisé 2 mm electro galvanisé 1 mm acier inoxydable 1,5 mm acier inoxydable

1,5 mm Chromnickelstahl
1.5 mm stainless steel

1,5 mm acier inoxydable

1 mm Chromnickelstahl
1 mm stainless steel

1 mm acier inoxydable

2 mm grundiert
2 mm primed
2 mm peint

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

11081525

11101525

11121525

11141525

11151525

11171525

11201525

11221525

11251525

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

12301525

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

11083525

11103525

11123525

11143525

11153525

11173525

11203525

11223525

11253525

12303525 *)

Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. €

Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. €

Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. €

Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. €

DN

DN

DN

DN

2050

60

80

100

120

140

150

175

200

224

250

300

*) 2mm

2030

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

11083522

11103522

11123522

11143522

11153522

11173522

11203522

60

80

100

120

140

150

175

200

2040

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

11083523

11103523

11123523

11143523

11153523

11173523

11203523

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

60

80

100

120

140

150

175

200

2060

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

12081575

12101575

12121575

12151575

12171575

12201575

12251575

12301575

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

60

80

100

120

150

175

200

250

300

– –

11082525

11102525

11122525

11142525

11152525

11172525

11202525

11222525

11252525

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

12302525

60 – – – – – – – –

80 76 150 95 90 20 – 210 4,30

100 99 175 115 90 22,5 – 230 4,20

120 119 200 130 100 25 – 255 6,25

150 149 250 135 120 35 – 280 8,30

175 174 300 150 140 47,5 – 315 10,50

200 199 300 185 140 35 – 350 11,60

250 249 350 225 165 35 – 415 15,10

300 299 450 260 195 55 – 480 22,70
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2 mm grundiert
2 mm primed
2 mm peint

1 mm grundiert 2 mm grundiert 1 mm galvanisch verzinkt 2 mm galvanisch verzinkt 1 mm Chromnickelstahl 2 mm Chromnickelstahl
1 mm primed 2 mm primed 1 mm electro galvanized 2 mm electro galvanized 1 mm stainless steel 2 mm stainless steel
1 mm peint 2 mm peint 1 mm electro galvanisé 2 mm electro galvanisé 1 mm acier inoxydable 2 mm acier inoxydable

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

12101610

12121610

12151610

12171610

12201610

12251610

12301610

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. €

Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. €

DN

DN

2110

60

80

100

120

150

175

200

250

300 *)

2 mm grundiert 2 mm Chromnickelstahl
2 mm primed 2 mm stainless steel
2 mm peint 2 mm acier inoxydable

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

56021002..

56021202..

56021502..

56021702..

56022002..

56022502..

56023002..

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

66021002..

66021202..

66021502..

66021702..

66022002..

66022502..

66023002..

Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. € Nr. €DN

2290

100

120

150

175

200

250

300

60 – – – – – – – –

80 – – – – – – – –

100 99 100 – – – – 70 1,10

120 119 120 – – – – 70 1,45

150 149 150 – – – – 70 2,10

175 174 175 – – – – 70 2,75

200 199 200 – – – – 70 3,50

250 249 250 – – – – 70 5,10

300 *) 299 300 – – – – 70 7,10

Abmessungen für 2 mm Rohrteile
Dimensions for 2 mm piping
Dimensions pour tuyauterie en épaisseur 2 mm

DN Ø d A B C E F L kg

Abmessungen für 2 mm Rohrteile
Dimensions for 2 mm piping
Dimensions pour tuyauterie en épaisseur 2 mm

DN Ø d A B C E F L kg

100 99 – 165 372 80 650 104 –

120 119 – 185 415 90 692 138 –

150 149 – 225 505 110 782 152 –

175 174 – 250 555 123 882 212 –

200 199 – 295 645 148 1055 202 –

250 249 – 350 780 173 1210 217 –

300 299 – 400 880 198 1360 277 –

Abmessungen
Dimensions
Dimensions

DN Ø d A B C E F L kg

d

L

A

Rohrregulierschieber

Pipe regulator gates

Tiroirs de réglage pour tuyau

8

8

d

L

C

E

B

F

d

L

A

E
F

BC

Rohrschieber, handbetätigt

Pipe regulators, hand-operated

Tiroirs pour tuyau manuel

Rohrschieber, pneumatisch betätigt

einschließlich Zylinder, 5/2-Wege-Magnetventil (1-spulig) mit Handhilfsbetätigung und
2 Magnetfeldschalter, potentialfrei

ATEX-Ausführung nach Kategorie 2 oder 3 mit zulässiger Zone 20 im Schieber auf
Anfrage.

Einsatz:

Zur Absperrung von Schüttgütern, ohne Überdruck im Rohrsystem.
Schieber schließt bei Stromausfall.

Pipe regulators, pneumatically operated

including cylinder, 5/2-way-solenoid-valve (1 coil) with auxiliary hand operation and 
2 proximity-switches, potential-free

ATEX version according to category 2 or 3 with admissible Zone 20 in the slide plate on
request.

Application:

Shutting off of bulk goods without over-pressure inside of the pipe system.
Slide plate closes when electric supply is cut.

Tiroirs pour tuyau, à commande pneumatique

comprenant vérin, électrovanne 5/2 voies (à 1 bobine) avec 
actionnement manuel auxiliaire et 2 fins de course magnétiques, libre de potentiel

Version ATEX selon catégorie 2 ou 3 avec zone admissible 20 dans le tiroir sur
demande.

Application:

Isolement de produits en vrac dans une tuyauterie sans pression.
Le clapet se ferme en cas de coupure de courant.

Nur für körnige (nicht mehlige) Produkte in schräg eingebauten Rohrleitungen.
Only for granular (not farinaceous) products in inclined pipelines.
Seulement pour des produits granuleux et non farineux dans les tuyauteries installées en oblique.

60 – – – – – – – –

80 78 225 120 160 28 102 150 1,85

100 99 225 120 160 28 60 103 2,05

120 119 251 140 180 26 70 137 3,00

150 149 295 180 220 25 85 150 4,20

175 174 320 200 245 28 145 212 5,80

200 199 410 250 290 25 135 202 7,60

250 249 432 300 345 30 150 217 9,50

300 299 512 350 395 30 210 277 13,50
2120

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

11081620

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

12101620

12121620

12151620

12171620

12201620

12251620

12301620

– –

11083620

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

12103620

12123620

12153620

12173620

12203620

12253620

12303620

60

80

100

120

150

175

200

250

300

*) ohne Feinregulierung
*) without fine adjustment
*) sans réglage précis

Die 2-stellige Nr. für die gewünschte Spannung ist unserer 8-stelligen Artikelnummer anzufügen.
The 2-digit number for the desired current has to be added to our 8-digit article number.
Le nombre à 2 chiffres pour la tension souhaitée est à ajouter au n° d’article à 8 chiffres.

Andere Zylinder lieferbar. Preise auf Anfrage.
Other cylinders are available. Prices on request.
Autre vérins sont disponibles. Prix sur demande.

– –

11082620

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

– –

12102620

12122620

12152620

12172620

12202620

12252620

12302620

Zylinder, Fabrikat Festo Spannung:

Cylinder, make Festo current:
230V, AC = 24V, DC =

Vérin, fabrication Festo tension:
No. ..21 No. ..23



74 75

8

8

L
E

A

d

A + 105

F

B + 20

C

B

A

L

d

A + 105

E

F

B + 20

C

B

Silo- bzw. Redler-Auslaufschieber, pneumatisch betätigt

einschließlich Zylinder, 5/2-Wege-Magnetventil (1-spulig) mit Handhilfsbetätigung 
und 2 Magnetfeldschalter, potentialfrei. Schieberplatte auf Kugellagern in U-Rahmen
geführt.

Ausführung: Stahl grundiert.
Produktberührende Teile aus Chromnickelstahl auf Anfrage.

ATEX-Ausführung nach Kategorie 2 oder 3 mit zulässiger Zone 20 im Schieber auf
Anfrage.

Einsatz:

Zur Absperrung von Schüttgütern, ohne Überdruck.
Schieber schließt bei Stromausfall.

Silo(Redler)-outlet-gates, pneumatically operated

including cylinder, 5/2-way-solenoid-valve (1 coil) with auxiliary hand operation and
2 proximity-switches, potential-free. Slide plate runs on ball bearings in a U-frame.

Material: primed steel. 
Product-contacting parts made of stainless steel on request.

ATEX version according to category 2 or 3 with admissible Zone 20 in the slide plate on
request.

Application:

Shutting off of bulk goods without over-pressure.
Slide plate closes when electric supply is cut.

Vannes guillotine pour silo ou Redler, à commande pneumatique, 

comprenant vérin, électrovanne 5/2 voies (à 1 bobine) avec actionnement manuel
auxiliaire et 2 fins de course magnétiques, libre de potentiel. Tiroir guidé sur roulement
à billes dans un cadre en U.

Matériau: acier peint.
Pièces en contact avec le produit en acier inoxydable sur demande.

Version ATEX selon catégorie 2 ou 3 avec zone admissible 20 dans le tiroir sur
demande.

Application:

Isolement de produits en vrac, sans pression.
Le clapet se ferme en cas de coupure de courant.

Redler-Auslaufschieber (Querschieber) pneumatisch

Redler-outlet-gates (cross-slide) pneumatic

Vannes guillotine Redler (tiroir transversal) pneumatique

Silo-Auslaufschieber pneumatisch

Silo-outlet-gates pneumatic

Vannes guillotine pour silo pneumatique

ohne Übergangsstück
without spout

sans pièce de liaison

mit Übergangsstück 2 mm
with spout 2 mm

avec pièce de liaison 2mm

mit Übergangsstück 3 mm*)
with spout 3 mm*)

avec pièce de liaison 3 mm*)

57102001..

57102501..

57103001..

57122001..

57122501..

57123001..

– –

– –

– –

Nr. € Nr. € Nr. €DN

200

250

300

200 199 200 600 710 86 852 360 –

250 249 250 600 710 86 952 320 –

300 299 300 600 710 86 1052 270 –

Abmessungen
Dimensions
Dimensions

DN Ø d A B C E F L kg

57601501..

57602001..

57602501..

57621501..

57622001..

57622501..

– –

– –

– –
2300

150

200

250

ohne Übergangsstück
without spout

sans pièce de liaison

mit Übergangsstück 2 mm
with spout 2 mm

avec pièce de liaison 2mm

mit Übergangsstück 3 mm*)
with spout 3 mm*)

avec pièce de liaison 3 mm*)

57102005

57102505

57103005

57122005

57122505

57123005

– –

– –

– –

Nr. € Nr. € Nr. €DN

200

250

300

57601505

57602005

57602505

57621505

57622005

57622505

– –

– –

– –
2310

150

200

250

150 149 200 200 310 86 852 150 –

200 199 250 250 360 86 952 150 –

250 249 300 300 410 86 1052 150 –

A

L

d

A + 105

E

F

B + 20
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B + 20
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F

Silo- bzw. Redler-Auslaufschieber, elektrisch betätigt

einschließlich Schnecken-Getriebemotor, 230/400 V, 50 Hz, und 2 mechanischen
Endschaltern. Schieberplatte auf Kugellagern in U-Rahmen geführt.

Ausführung: Stahl grundiert.
Produktberührende Teile aus Chromnickelstahl auf Anfrage.

ATEX-Ausführung nach Kategorie 2 oder 3 mit zulässiger Zone 20 im Schieber auf
Anfrage.

Einsatz:

Zur Absperrung von Schüttgütern, ohne Überdruck.

Silo(Redler)-outlet-gates, electrically operated

including worm-gear-motor, 230/400 V, 50 Hz, and 2 mechanical limit-switches. 
Slide plate runs on ball bearings in a U-frame.

Material: primed steel.
Product-contacting parts made of stainless steel on request.

ATEX version according to category 2 or 3 with admissible Zone 20 in the slide plate on
request.

Application:

Shutting off of bulk goods without over-pressure.

Vannes guillotine pour silo ou Redler, à commande électrique

comprenant moto réducteur à vis sans fin, 230/400 V, 50 Hz, et 2 fins de course
mécaniques. Tiroir guidé sur roulement à billes dans un cadre en U.

Matériau: acier peint.
Pièces en contact avec le produit en acier inoxydable sur demande.

Version ATEX selon catégorie 2 ou 3 avec zone admissible 20 dans le tiroir sur
demande.

Application:

Isolement de produits en vrac, sans pression.

Redler-Auslaufschieber (Querschieber) elektrisch betätigt

Redler-outlet-gates (cross-slide) electrically-operated

Vannes guillotine Redler (tiroir transversal) à commande électrique

Silo-Auslaufschieber elektrisch betätigt

Silo-outlet-gates electrically-operated

Vannes guillotine pour silo à commande électrique

200 199 200 600 710 86 845 360 –

250 249 250 600 710 86 995 320 –

300 299 300 600 710 86 1145 270 –

Abmessungen
Dimensions
Dimensions

DN Ø d A B C E F L kg

150 149 200 200 304 71 932 150 –

200 199 250 250 354 71 1082 150 –

250 249 300 300 404 71 1232 150 –

*) Preise für Auslaufschieber mit Übergangsstück 3 mm auf Anfrage.
*) Prices for outlet-gates with spout 3 mm wall-thickness on request.
*) Prix pour vannes guillotine avec pièce de liaison 3 mm sur demande.

Die 2-stellige Nr. für die gewünschte Spannung ist unserer 8-stelligen Artikelnummer anzufügen.
The 2-digit number for the desired current has to be added to our 8-digit article number.
Le nombre à 2 chiffres pour la tension souhaitée est à ajouter au n° d’article à 8 chiffres.

Andere Zylinder lieferbar. Preise auf Anfrage.
Other cylinders are available. Prices on request.
Autre vérins sont disponibles. Prix sur demande.

Zylinder, Fabrikat Festo Spannung:

Cylinder, make Festo current:
230V, AC = 24V, DC =

Vérin, fabrication Festo tension:
No. ..21 No. ..23


